# <u>RESUME</u>



Supriya Rajendra Pawar Master of science chemistry

Email <u>– pawarsupriyal696@gmail.com</u>

Current address-A/P Alsand, Tal.- Khanapur, Dist.- Sangli, Maharashtra

#### Objective:

To have a growth oriented and challenging career, where I can contribute my excellent educational knowledge of to the organization and enhance my experience & skills through continuous learning and teamwork.

Key Skills:

- Good knowledge in Chemistry.
- Possess good communication skills.
- Can work freely in Microsoft office (MS Word, Excel, Power Point)
- Self-Confident, Hard worker, Fast learner.

Academic Details:

Examinat ion	Name of School/ Institute	Board/Univers ity	Year of Passing	Percentage
M. Sc.	Rayat Shikshan	Shivaji	2018	69.5

	Sanstha's Balwant College-Vita, Sangli	University		
B. Sc.	Arts,Commerse ScienceCollege Palus	Shivaji University	2016	69.44
H.S.C.	Swami Vivekanand Juniar college burli, Sangli	Kolhapur Divisional Board	2013	58.50
S.S. <i>C</i> .	New English School balawadi (bha), sangli	Kolhapur Divisional Board	2011	72.36

## Academic Project: Project: Removal of Methylene blue dye from aqueous

### solution

### Description:

Using activated carbon the removal of methylene blue dye was studied by changing different parameters such as pH,adsorbent dosage, dye concentration and contact time. With this method 90.20% removal of dye was determined. Thus the given activated carbon prepared from wasteMillettia Pinnata Sead could be used extensively nremoval of methylene blue dye from waste water.

Strengths
<ul> <li>self-Confident</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Self-motivated</li> </ul>
Positive Thinker
<ul> <li>Adaptable to changing environment</li> </ul>
Languages known:
• Hindi
• .English
• Marathi
Hobbies:
• Travelling

• Singing and Listening to Music

Personal Details:

- Name: Supriya Rajendra Pawar
- **Gender:** Female
- **D.O.B.**: 1 st Jun 1996
- Contact No.: +9/ 8805872659

#### **EXPERIENCE**: I year KBPCollege Islampur.

3year (Balwant College Vita- Rayat Shikshan Sanstha)

Declaration:

I declare that the information and facts stated above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date:

Place: Sangli, Maharashtra

Supriya Rajendra Pawar